

# Parks and Arts Foundation After School Sports Fee Assistance Program

**School Year 2024-2025** 

# **Program Information**

The Redwood City Parks and Arts Foundation has partnered with the Redwood City After School Sports program to assist students in the Redwood City School District participate in After School Sports leagues and programs during the school year.

# **Eligible Participants**

- Students enrolled in a Redwood City-based school.
- Eligible to participate in After School Sports programs coordinated through the Redwood City Parks, Recreation & Community Services Department.

#### **Assistance Level**

#### **School Year Maximums**

• Up to 75% of registration fee

• \$200 per participant

### **How to Apply:**

- 1. Complete scholarship application.
  - a. Incomplete applications will not be processed. <u>Applicants will be notified within two weeks if fee assistance has been awarded.</u> Submitting the application does not confirm enrollment or guarantee scholarship.
  - b. <u>Verification documents must be submitted with every application request.</u>
- 2. Provide proof of enrollment in a Redwood City-based school (i.e. Student ID, current report card, letter from school office, etc.)
- 3. Provide verification of enrollment in one of the following programs:
  - a. Proof of family qualifying for utility low income program (i.e., PG&E CARE or FERA.)
  - b. If unemployed, copy of unemployment verification.
  - c. Eligibility letter from State, Federal, or County assistance programs (i.e. Medi-Cal, CalFresh, SNAP.)
  - d. If applying for a foster child, provide a letter from San Mateo County-Children & Family Services.
- 4. Submit completed After School Sports Program Registration form.
- 5. Upon approval applicants must pay the balance due before registration will be processed.
- 6. Funds are contingent upon availability; are issued on a first come first serve basis; are for registration fees only; and do not include funds for material fees or other costs.
- 7. Fund allocation allowance cannot be rolled over to the following year. Funds must be used within the same school year. Fund allowance per individual is non-transferable.

For more information, please contact at msmith@redwoodcity.org or (650) 780-7254. Please email application and all supporting documents to <a href="msmith@redwoodcity.org">msmith@redwoodcity.org</a> or bring completed application and all supporting documents to Red Morton Community Center (1120 Roosevelt Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061.)



# Parks & Arts Foundation After School Sports Fee Assistance Program School Year 2024-2025

<ol> <li>App</li> </ol>	licant Inf	formation
-------------------------	------------	-----------

Have you previously applied for fee assistance for the 2024-2025 School year? YesNo						
Name of Parent/Guardian						
Home Address						
Email	Email Best Contact Number					
Participant Name	Grade	School	Program Name	Program #		
Participant Name	Grade	School	Program Name	Program #		
Participant Name	Grade	School	Program Name	Program #		
2. Provide proof of e from school office, e		ood City-based school	ol (i.e. Student ID, cu	rrent report card, letter		
<ul><li>a. Proof of famil</li><li>b. If unemploye</li><li>c. Eligibility letter</li><li>SNAP.)</li></ul>	ly qualifying for utility d, copy of unemploy er from State, Federa	al, or County assistan	n (i.e., PG&E CARE o	·		
completed application documents to Red M	n, please contact mon and all supporting Morton Community C	smith@redwoodcity.og documents to msmit center (1120 Rooseve	h@redwoodcity.org of It Ave., Redwood City	or bring completed		
OFFICE USE ONLY						
		Date processed:		oy:		
Participant Name:	articipant Name:Assistance Amount:					
Participant Name:	Assistan	ice Amount:				
Particinant Name	Assistance Amount:		undated 4 2024			